1 File 1 Chorney Oil 6 BLM

(May 1963)		•	-	Other lest			ved. au No. 42-R1425.		
	UN	ITED STAT	ES	(Other Instr	-4-1	31 NUL	3/001		
	DEPARTMEN	IT OF THE	INTERIO	ROUNTECEIV	'FN	5. LEASE DESIGNATION	X6.871		
	GEOL	OGICÁL SUR	VEY	DELL MAIL	ROOM	NM 42059	F AND BERIAL NO.		
APPLICATION	ON FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL	DEEPEN	OR BIG IG.	RACK	6. IS INDIAN, ALLOTT	ER OR TRIBE NAME		
1a. TYPE OF WORK					<del>-5:39</del>	-			
	DRILL 🛛	DEEPEN	$\Box$ 'ARM	NG TPLUG BA	CK 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT	MAMB		
D. TIPE OF WELL OIL ITS	GAS (T)			INGT PHUGS BA	HE AREA				
WELL X	WELL OTHER		ZONE	X XULTI	PLSA / [2]	8. FARM OF LEASE N.	ME		
						Champ	;		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERAT	DUCTION CORP.					9. WELL NO.	-		
		11 0=400		_			4		
P.O. Box 208, Farmington, NM 87499  4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*)						10. PINLS AND POOL, OR WILDCAT			
At surface	(Report location clearly an	d in accordance	vith any State	requirements.*)	-	South Bisti Gallup			
660	FNL & 1980' FWI	_				11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLE.			
At proposed prod.	roue								
14						Sec. 5, T23N	I, R10W, NMF		
	S AND DIRECTION FROM HE				1	12. COUNTY OF PARISE	13. STATE		
approx. 9½	miles SW of Blan	co Trading	Post			San Juan	NM		
COCATION TO REALEST				CRES IN LEASE		OF ACRES ASSIGNED			
(Also to mearest drig, upit line, if any)			480-2/18.04			17 79 88			
10 000000000000000000000000000000000000			19. PROPOSE		20. ROTA	RY OR CABLE TOOLS			
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. Champ #2			4720'			Rotary			
21. ELEVATIONS (Show	whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	DRILLING OPER	ATIONS AUTH	ORIZED ARE	<del></del>	22. APPROX. DATE W			
6575' GL		SUBJECT TO CO	IMPLIANCE WI	TH ATTACHED		ASAP			
23.		PROPOSED CAS	NG AND SER	ENTING PROGR	This ad	ction is subject to to	chalcal and		
	1	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	proced	ural review pursuant	to 40 OFR 3165.0		
12-1/4"	8-578"	WEIGHT PER	FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		and appeal primairant to: 42x6FR 3165.4.			
7-7/8"	241			200' 206 cu.ft. circ. to s					
, ,,,		10.5#		4720'		1519 cu.ft. circ. to surface			
			1						
	•	1	ı		I				

Plan to drill a 12-1/4" hole and set 200' of 8-5/8" OD, 24#, J-55 surface casing; then plan to drill a 7-7/8" hole to total depth with gel-water-mud program to test Gallup formation. Plan to run IES and CDL logs. If determined productive, will run 4-1/2", 10.5#, J-55 casing, selectively perforate, frac, clean out after frac, and complete well.

Gas is not dedicated.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRISE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposed is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive some and proposed new productive sone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

BIONED In I fach	Vice-President	4-19-88
(This space for Federal or State office use)	APPROVAL DATE	APPROVEU - AS A ARMOND
APPROVED BY	TITLE	Acting Area Manage
	MARA	AREA MANACUA

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

## P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

'All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Operation Dugan Production Corporation			Leose Champ				Well No.	
Unit Letter C	Section 5	Township 23 North	F	Range 10 West	County Sar	Juan		·
Actual Factories Location of Well:  660   Seet from the North   Sine and 1980   Seet from the West   Sine and S								
Ground Level Elev. 6575	Producing Form	nation .	Pool	South Bisti (	Callup			80 57.88 Acres
1. Outline the	e acreage dedica	ed to the subject we	all by	colored pencil or	hachure	marks on th		
	2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).							
	3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc?							
Yes	No II an	swer is "yes;" type o	f cons	solidation		<del></del>		
		wners and tract desc	ription	ns which have act	tually be	en consolida	ated. (1	Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)								
				1	<del></del>		CERT	IFICATION
	660 L	'		i l		I hereby c	ertify th	nat the Information con-
1980'	Dugan Pr	ad		ł !		1		dge and belief.
	Champ #1 NM-42059	•		! . [		Name	7	Jucah
						Vm L. Ja Po≠ttion Geologist	acobs 	
				andro a sax on c		Company		ction Corp.
		કે કહે. ઉત્તર આ તે.				Date 4-19-88		·
Σ	SEC	CTION 5				NILLEAN L	RISEA	Non Maria
red Roo	PH 2: Source HEW ME		-	· i			THE PROPERTY	der die well location
ES.	<u>ت الم</u> ح			1		mont of	314)	on, and but the same
<u></u>	88 APR THINGTO FAMING I			<del></del>		To de la constitución de la cons	107 CS	and the state of t
	FARE			1 [		Date Surveye	4	
	1 !			1		December Hegistered Prond/or Land S	olessio	nai Engineer
	İ			1				isentance !

The state of the s	
6500	SAN TUAN CO
TD-55-5-	
	3
31	32 33 33
6540	
EXISTING	66/5
System? Proposed Christing LINE Existing	NEW ACCESS OF THE PROPERTY OF
2 Tages	THE SERVICE SE
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	55
	Service of the servic
DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP Champ. #1	DUCAN PRODUCTION CORP Charp #1
DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP Champ #1 Existing Roads  Vicinity of nearest town or reference pt.	DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP Champ #1 Planned Access Road(s) Exhibit E  Width 25' Maximum grades 1%
9½ miles SW of Blanco Trading Post, NM  Type of surface dirt	Width 25' Maximum grades 18 Drainage design as required Cuts & Fills see diagram Surfacing material
Conditions good	7 Turnouts PRHINACE
Other	Gates  Gates  Gattleguards  Gattleguards  Gattleguards  Gattleguards
Reference map: <u>USGS maps: Huerfano Trading</u> Post SW 1966; Pueblo Bonito NW, 1966	Fence cuts  Access road(s) do not cross (Fed) Ind land.